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Draft Minutes 

Item Topic Presenter Minutes 
    

 
1.  
 

Welcome & Introductions (Chair)  

Chair  Meeting started at 11:15 am; 
Attendees were introduced and 

agenda was reviewed and 
accepted 

 
2.  
 

Duty to Inform (Patents Slides) 
https://development.standards.ieee.org/myproject/Public/mytools/mob/sl
ideset.pdf  

Secretary  No objection to following the 
patent slides   

 
3.  
 

Approve minutes of Raleigh 2014 
Minutes  

Chair  
Approved with no changes 

 
4.  
 

Review EMCS Website for SACCom   
http://www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/emcs/standa

rds/saccomindex.html  

Secretary  Website was reviewed noting 
the new tab on member reports 

and that is up to date 

 
5.  
 

Review Membership list 
http://www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/emcs/standa

rds/saccom/sac-members.html  

Chair   There was agreement that the 
list is current but the 

representative for ESD 
Association should be changed 

to Nat Peachey on 
mate.peachey@qoruo.com  

 
6.  
 

Present plans for Dresden, Germany  
Secretary It was agreed that SACCom 

will meet with SDECom in 
Dresden 

 
Review of SACCom organization 

meetings in 2015 

Vice 
chairman 

Andy Marvin reported the 
inputs had from the SACCom 

members:   
 
7.  

Present update reports received from 
SACCom members  (note that reports are 

SACCom 
members  

These reports were given: 
a. AAMI 



Those in attendance 
Name Organization Email 
John Norgard NSA/JSC j.norgard@ieee.org 
Don Heirman Don HEIRMAN Consultants d.heirman@ieee.org 
Robert Kado Fiat/Chrysler Auto Robert.kado@fcagroup.com 
Kim Williams IEEE k.williams@ieee.org 
Ed Hare ARRL W1rfi@arrl.org 
Craig Fanning Elite Electronic Engineering cfanning@elitetest.com 
Ghery Pettit Intel g.pettit@ieee.org 
Alistair Duffy de Montfort University apd@dmu.ac.uk 
Nathaniel Peachey Qoruo Inc/ESDA Nate.peachey@qoruo.com 
Bob Scully NASA Bob.scully@ieee.org 
David Inman Parker-Chomerics dinman@parker.com 
Shirish Shah Com-Power Corp Shirish@com-power.com 
Ross Carlton National Instruments Ross.carlton@ni.com 
David Brumbaugh Boeing David.brumbaugh@boeing.com
Aaron Cohen Intel Aaron.p.cohen@intel.com 
Don Sweeney DLS Electronics sweeney@dlsemc.com 
Noel B. Sargent NASA-KCS Noel.b.sargent@nasa.gov 
Nelson Huang NASA-JPL nhuang@jpl.nasa.gov 
Pablo Narvaez NSA-JPL Pablow.narvaez@jpl.nasa.gov 
Jim Lukash Lockheed-Martin James.a.lukash@lmw.com 
Dan Hoolihan Hoolihan EMC  Danhoolihanemc@aol.com 
 
 
 

 now posted on EMCS web site) b. C63 
c. CISPR/A 
d. CISPR/B 
e. CISPR/I 
f.  ITIC 
g. ISO TC22 
h. SAE AE4 
i. SAE 
j. Space Systems 

These will be posted on the 
SACCom website, i.e. 
http://www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/e
mcs/standards/saccom/sac-
memberreports.html 

8  
Plans for next meeting in Dresden in 

August  
Chair  Meeting space will be 

requested by secretary 
9 Adjournment  Chair Meeting closed at noon 


